Circular No: DIR/ICC/23-24/001

Valid Until: Revoked

Dated: 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

Issued by: Director's Office

In Force from: Immediate.

## **Internal Complaints Committee 2023-24**

With reference to the Supreme Court's direction, all workplaces are required to constitute an Internal Complaints Committee with regard to Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013. Committee officials are as given below.

## PRESIDING OFFICER

Prof Divya Singhal

Faculty, Goa Institute of Management Mobile: 9922910939 Office: 2366 725

Email: divyasinghal@gim.ac.in

## **MEMBERS**

Adv. Emidio Pinho Advocate & External Member C/o Casa Pinho Corte de Oiteiro Emidio Gracia Road

Panaji Goa.

Mobile: 9422389926

Email: adv.emidio@gmail.com

Prof. Vikram Chowdhary

Assistant Professor, Goa Institute of Management

Mobile: 9109130963 Office: 2366 932

Email: vikram@gim.ac.in

Prof. Sreerupa Sengupta

Assistant Professor, Goa Institute of Management Mobile: 09051167310, 9052010239 Office: 2366 750

Email: sreerupa@gim.ac.in

Prof. Aamna Khan

Assistant Professor, Goa Institute of Management

Mobile: 9582284136 Office: 2366 934

Email: aamna@gim.ac.in

Circular No: DIR/ICC/23-24/001

Valid Until: Revoked

Dated: 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

Issued by: Director's Office

Valid Until: Revoked In Force from: Immediate.

Mrs Jennifer Fernandes

Admissions Executive, Goa Institute of Management

Mobile 9922444698 Office: 2366 769

Email: jennifer@gim.ac.in

Ms Emendra Moniz

Academic Associates, Goa Institute of Management

Mobile: 9011860153 Office: 2366 931

Email: emendra@gim.ac.in

Ms. Aayushi Singh

Student Representative (PGDM), Goa Institute of Management

Mobile: 7987586387

Email: aayushi.singh22@gim.ac.in

Mr. Shreeyash Khambete,

Student Representative (HCM), Goa Institute of Management

Mobile: 9967163012

Email: shreeyash.khambete22h@gim.ac.in

Mr. Anany Purwar

Student Representative (BDA), Goa Institute of Management

Mobile: 7905328787

Email: anany.purwar23b@gim.ac.in

Radhika K R, (FPM)

FPM representative (FPM scholar),

Goa Institute of Management

Mobile: 8217717286

Email: radhika.k.r20fpm@gim.ac.in

Date: October 16, 2023 Dr. Ajit Parulekar
Director